

Regd. Office: A-901-905, 9th Floor, 215 Atrium, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 093, India Tel.: +91-22-6694 1800 • Fax: +91-22-6694 1818 • E-mail: contact@seamec.in • CIN: L63032MH1986PLC154910

SEAMEC/BSE/LCC/SMO/3006/2023

June 30, 2023

BSE Limited Phirojee Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbal - 400001

Trading Symbol: 526807

Sub: Undertaking relating to "Not Falling under the Large Corporate Criteria"

Dear Sir / Madam,

We write to confirm that SEAMEC LIMITED is not falling under category of "Large Corporate (LC)", as per the framework provided under Clause 2.2 of Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 issued by Securities and Exchange Board of India with respect to "Fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities".

Further, we are enclosing herewith Annexure-A as required under the aforesaid circular.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully, For SEAMEC LIMITED

S.N. Mohanty

President - Corporate Affairs, Legal and Company Secretary

Encl: A/a



CONTRACTOR MEMBER











Regd. Office: A-901-905, 9th Floor, 215 Atrium, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 093, India Tel.: +91-22-6694 1800 • Fax: +91-22-6694 1818 • E-mail: contact@seamec.in • CIN: L63032MH1986PLC154910

Annexure A

Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Company	SEAMEC LIMITED
2.	CIN	L63032MH1986 PLC 154910
3.	Outstanding borrowing of company as on March 31, 2022 as applicable (in Rs. Cr).	Rs. 52.92
4.	Highest Credit Rating during the previous financial year	CRISIL A
5.	Name of the Credit Rating Agency issuing the Credit Rating assigning the highest rating.	CRISIL Ratings
6.	Name of Stock Exchange# in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework.	BSE Limited

We confirm that we are **not Large Corporate** as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

For SEAMEC LIMITED

S.N. Mohanty

President - Corporate Affairs, Legal and

Company Secretary

Swammer

For SEAMEC LIMITED

Vinay Kumar Agarwal Chief Financial Officer

Please visit us at : www.seamec.in













Regd. Office: A-901-905, 9th Floor, 215 Atrium, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 093, India Tel.: +91-22-6694 1800 • Fax: +91-22-6694 1818 • E-mail: contact@seamec.in • CIN: L63032MH1986PLC154910

SEAMEC/NSE/LCC/SMO/3006/2023

June 30, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400 051

Trading Symbol: "SEAMECLTD"

Sub: Undertaking relating to "Not Falling under the Large Corporate Criteria"

Dear Sir / Madam,

We write to confirm that SEAMEC LIMITED is not falling under category of "Large Corporate (LC)", as per the framework provided under Clause 2.2 of Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 issued by Securities and Exchange Board of India with respect to "Fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities".

Further, we are enclosing herewith Annexure-A as required under the aforesaid circular.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully, For SEAMEC LIMITED

S.N. Mohanty

President - Corporate Affairs, Legal and Company Secretary

Encl: A/a

CONTRACTOR MEMBER











Regd. Office: A-901-905, 9th Floor, 215 Atrium, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 093, India Tel.: +91-22-6694 1800 • Fax: +91-22-6694 1818 • E-mail: contact@seamec.in • CIN: L63032MH1986PLC154910

Annexure A

Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Sr.	Particulars	Details
No.		
1.	Name of the Company	SEAMEC LIMITED
2.	CIN	L63032MH1986 PLC 154910
3.	Outstanding borrowing of company as on March	Rs. 52.92
	31, 2023 as applicable (in Rs. Cr).	
4.	Highest Credit Rating during the previous	CRISIL A
	financial year	
5.	Name of the Credit Rating Agency issuing the	CRISIL Ratings
	Credit Rating assigning the highest rating.	
6.	Name of Stock Exchange# in which the fine shall	BSE Limited
	be paid, in case of shortfall in the required	
	borrowing under the framework.	

We confirm that we are **not** Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

For SEAMEC LIMITED

S.N. Mohanty

President - Corporate Affairs, Legal and

Company Secretary

For SEAMEC LIMITED

Vinay Kumar Agarwal Chief Financial Officer

Please visit us at : www.seamec.in

International Marine Contractors Association

CONTRACTOR MEMBER









